Safcom Default Fund contribution – (410 000) – –

Margin and collateral deposits (12 000 000) (6 377 645) – (117 628)

Net exposure 471 731 1 011 767 455 000 874 623

2012
Assets  4 172 854  11 938 302 455 000 737 401

Investments  17 854 – – –

Margin and collateral deposits  3 700 000  11 264 525 – 202 292

Cash and cash equivalents 455 000  673 777 455 000 535 109

Liabilities  (3 700 000)  (11 288 240) – (202 292)

Borrowings – (23 715) – –

Margin and collateral deposits  (3 700 000)  (11 264 525) – (202 292)

Net exposure  472 854  650 062 455 000 535 109

Floating rate assets yield interest at call rates.

107

31. Financial risk management (CONTINUED)

31.2.  Market risk (CONTINUED)

31.2.2. Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk (CONTINUED)

Sensitivity analysis

A change of 100 (2012:100) basis points on the fixed rate bonds and 100 (2012:100) basis points in the floating rate instruments

at the reporting date would have increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis

assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis as 2012.

Group Exchange

Profit

or loss Equity

Profit

or loss Equity

2013 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000

Fixed-rate bond: +100 bps – (594) – –

Fixed-rate bond: -100 bps – 636 – –

Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps 9 431 –  7 746 –

Floating-rate instruments: –100 bps (9 431) –  (7 746) –

2012

Fixed-rate bond: +100 bps –  (759) – –

Fixed-rate bond: -100 bps –  810 – –

Floating-rate instruments: +100 bps  6 975 –  5 351 –

Floating-rate instruments: –100 bps  (6 975) –  (5 351) –

31.2.3. Other market price risk

The Group is exposed to the risk of fluctuations in the fair value of the available-for-sale financial assets because of changes

in market prices (other than changes in interest rates and currencies). With regard to the unit trusts, the Group is exposed to

fluctuations in the fair value of the unit trusts (which is determined by the fair value movement of the underlying instruments).

To manage its other market price risk arising from the available-for-sale financial assets, the investments are managed by a

reputable asset manager according to approved guidelines. The JSE’s Finance department monitors the investments in unit